



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.26242 of 2024

Chittaranjan Nayak

....

Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bharati Dash,

Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Party (s)

Mr. Raj Bhusan Dash, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

31.03.2026

Order No.

05.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 13.03.2026, the Superintendent, S.C.B Medical College & Hospital, Cuttack is present before this Court through V.C.
3. Learned counsel for the State submits that due to communication problem, the Superintendent, Fakir Mohan Medical College & Hospital, Balasore could not appear before this Court.
4. List this matter on 09.04.2026 at 2.00 P.M.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)

Judge